

Lincoln Parish Police Jury
Tuesday, November 29, 2022 at 6:00 PM
Police Jury Conference Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three,

**Ruston, LA 71270** 

# **AGENDA**

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

### Call to Order

**Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance** - Mr. Joseph L. Henderson

**Approval of Agenda** 

**Public Comment on Agenda Items** 

## **Committee Reports**

- 1. Health and Welfare
  - A. November 3, 2022
  - B. November 21, 2022
- 2. Personnel and Benefits Committee
- 3. Public Works Committee

### **New Business**

- 4. Consider, and Take Action, If Appropriate, to Authorize the Conveyance to the City of Ruston of the Interest of the Police Jury in the North Parking Area of the Federal Building Tract located on Vienna Street in Ruston
- 5. Set 2023 Meeting Dates and Times
- 6. Discuss and Take Action, if Necessary, on Health and Welfare Committee Report

#### **Other Business**

# **Adjournment**

